United States Securities and Exchange Commission WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

Schedule 13G (Amendment No. __)*

UNDER THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

Corcept Therapeutics Incorporated

			(Nam	e of Issuer)	
			Co	mmon Stock	
			(Title of C	lass of Securities)	
				218352102	
			(CU	SIP Number)	
			Dece	mber 31, 2004	
	(Dat	e of 1	Event That Req	uires Filing of this Stat	tement)
Check th		riate	box to design	ate the rule pursuant to	which this Schedule
	1_1	Rule	13d-1(b)		
	X	Rule	13d-1(c)		
	1_1	Rule	13d-1(d)		
initial for any	filing on subseque:	this nt an	form with res	hall be filled out for a pect to the subject class aining information which r page.	s of securities, and
to be "f 1934 ("A	iled" for or or	the p	purpose of Sec ise subject t	inder of this cover page tion 18 of the Securitie o the liabilities of that provisions of the Act	es Exchange Act of t section of the Act
CUSIP N	o. 21835.	2102			Page 2 of 13 Pages
(1)	Names of Persons	Repo	rting Persons.	SS or I.R.S. Identific	cation Nos. of Above
	Alta Par	tners	II, Inc.		
(2)	Check Th	e App:	ropriate Box I	f A Member Of A Group	(a) (b) [X]
(3)	SEC Use	Only			
(4)	Citizens	hip o	r Place of Org	anization	
	Californ	ia			
			Please	see Attachment A	
	f Shares		(5)	Sole Voting Power	-0-
	ally Owner Reporting With		(6)	Shared Voting Power Please see Attachment i	1,698,274 A
			(7)	Sole Dispositive Power	-0-
			(8)	Shared Dispositive Power Please see Attachment A	

Aggregate Amount Beneficially Owned By Each Reporting Person

(9)

	1,698,274	Please see Attachment A
 (10)	Check If The Aggre	egate Amount In Row (11) Excludes Certain Shares*
(11)	Percent Of Class H	Represented By Amount In Row (11)
	7.48%	Please see Attachment A
(12)	Type Of Reporting	Person
	IA	
 	*SEE	INSTRUCTION BEFORE FILLING OUT!

(1)	Names of Reporting Persons	Persons.	SS or I.R.S.	Identification	n Nos.	of A	bove		
	Alta BioPharma Part	ners II,	L.P.						
(2)	Check The Appropria	te Box If	A Member Of A	Group	(a) (b)	[X]			
(3)	SEC Use Only								
(4)	Citizenship or Plac	e of Orga	nization						
	Delaware								
			see Attachment						
	Of Shares	(5)	Sole Voting P	ower	-0-				
Beneficially Owned By Each Reporting Person With		(6) Shared Voting Power 1,698,274 Please see Attachment A							
		(7) Sole Dispositive Power -0-							
		(8)	Shared Dispositive Power 1,698,274 Please see Attachment A						
(9)	Aggregate Amount Be	neficiall	y Owned By Eac	h Reporting Per	rson				
	1,698	,274 Plea	ase see Attachm	ent A					
(10)	Check If The Aggreg	ate Amour	nt In Row (11)	Excludes Certai	in Shar	es*			
(11)	Percent Of Class Re	presented	l By Amount In	 Row (11)					
	7.48% P	lease see	e Attachment A						
(12)	Type Of Reporting P	erson							
	PN								

(1)	Names of Reporting Persons	Persons.	SS or I.R.S.	Identification	on Nos. of Above							
	Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC											
(2)	Check The Appropria			. Group	(a) (b) [X]							
(3)	SEC Use Only											
(4)	Citizenship or Plac	ce of Orga	nization									
	Delaware											
			see Attachment									
	Of Shares	(5)	Sole Voting P	-0-								
Beneficially Owned By Each Reporting Person With		(6)	Shared Voting Please see At	Power tachment A	1,698,274							
		(7)	Sole Disposit	ive Power	-0-							
			Shared Dispos Please see At	itive Power								
(9)	Aggregate Amount E	Beneficial	ly Owned By Ea	ch Reporting	Person							
	1,698,274 Please see Attachment A											
(10)	Check If The Aggree		nt In Row (11)		ain Shares*							
(11)	Percent Of Class Re			Row (11)								
	7.48%	Please see	e Attachment A									
(12)	Type Of Reporting E	Person										
	СО											

(1)	Names of Reporting Persons	Persons.	SS or I.R.S.	Identification	on Nos. of Above							
	Alta Embarcadero B	Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC										
(2)	Check The Appropriate Box If A Member Of A Group (a) (b) [X]											
(3)	SEC Use Only											
(4)	Citizenship or Pla											
	Delaware											
		Please s	see Attachment	A								
	Number Of Shares		Sole Voting P		-0-							
	ally Owned Reporting With	(6)	Shared Voting Please see At									
		(7)	Sole Disposit	-0-								
		(8)		itive Power								
(9)	Aggregate Amount B	 eneficiall	y Owned By Eac	h Reporting Pe	erson							
			e Attachment A									
(10)	Check If The Aggre			Excludes Certa	ain Shares*							
(11)	Percent Of Class R	epresented	l By Amount In	Row (11)								
	7.48%	Please see	Attachment A									
(12)	Type Of Reporting	Person										
	СО											

(1)	Names of Reporti Persons	ng Persons.	SS or I.R.S.	Identificati	on Nos. of Above			
	Persons Farah Champsi Check The Appropriate Box If A Member Of A Group SEC Use Only Citizenship or Place of Organization United States Please see Attachment A Please See Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see to see Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see Attachment A Our Of Shares If it is a see Attachment A Our							
(2)	Check The Approp	priate Box I	of Organization Please see Attachment A (5) Sole Voting Power -0- (6) Shared Voting Power Attachment A (7) Sole Dispositive Power -0- (8) Shared Dispositive Power 1,698, Please see Attachment A efficially Owned By Each Reporting Person ease see Attachment A the Amount In Row (11) Excludes Certain Share asses see Attachment A resented By Amount In Row (11) ease see Attachment A	(a) (b) [X]				
(3)	SEC Use Only							
(4)	Citizenship or F	Place of Orga						
	United States							
		Please	see Attachment	 А				
			(5) Sole Voting Power -0-					
Reneficially Owned By Each Reporting Person With			(6) Shared Voting Power 1,69 Please see Attachment A					
			Sole Disposit	ive Power				
			Shared Dispos	itive Power				
(9)	Aggregate Amount							
(10)	Check If The Agg			Excludes Cert	ain Shares*			
(11)	Percent Of Class	Represente	d By Amount In	 Row (11)				
	7.48%	Please see	e Attachment A					
(12)	Type Of Reportin	ng Person						
	IN							
	** *SE	E INSTRUCTION	ON BEFORE FILLI	NG OUT!				

(1)	Names of Reportin Persons	g Persons.	SS or I.R.S. Identifica	ation Nos. of Abo					
	Jean Deleage								
(2)	Check The Appropr		f A Member Of A Group	(a) (b) [X]					
(3)	SEC Use Only								
(4)	Citizenship or Pl	ace of Org	anization						
	United States								
		Please	see Attachment A						
		(5)	-0-						
umber Of Shares eneficially Owned Each Reporting erson With		(6)	Shared Voting Power Please see Attachment A	1,698,274					
			Sole Dispositive Power	-0-					
		(8)	Shared Dispositive Power Please see Attachment A						
(9)	Aggregate Amount	Beneficial	ly Owned By Each Reporting	g Person					
	1,698,274 Please see Attachment A								
(10)	Check If The Aggr	egate Amou	nt In Row (11) Excludes Ce	ertain Shares*					
	Percent Of Class	Represente	d By Amount In Row (11)						
(11)	7.48% Please see Attachment A								
(11)	7.48%	riease se	0 110000111110110 11						
	7.48% Type Of Reporting								

(1)	Names of Reports	ing Persons.	SS or I.R.S.	Identificati	on Nos. of Above				
	Alix Marduel								
(2) C	neck The Appropria	ate Box If A	Member Of A Gr	oup	(a) (b) [X]				
(3)	SEC Use Only								
(4)	Citizenship or I								
	United States								
		Please	see Attachment	 А					
	Of Shares		(5) Sole Voting Power -0-						
eneficially Owned y Each Reporting erson With			(6) Shared Voting Power 1,698, Please see Attachment A						
		(7)	Sole Disposit	ive Power	-0-				
		(8)	Shared Dispos Please see At	itive Power					
(9)	Aggregate Amount	Beneficial		h Reporting E					
	1,698,274	Please se	Please see Attachment A						
(10)	Check If The Ago	gregate Amou	int In Row (11)	Excludes Cert	ain Shares*				
(11)	Percent Of Class	Represente	d By Amount In	 Row (11)					
	7.48%	Please se	e Attachment A						
(12)	Type Of Reportin	ng Person							
	IN								
	*SI	EE INSTRUCTI	ON BEFORE FILLI	NG OUT!					

Item 1.

- (a) Name of Issuer: Corcept Therapeutics Incorporated. ("Issuer")
- (b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

275 Middlefield Road, Suite A Menlo Park, CA 94025

Item 2.

(a) Name of Person Filing:

Alta Partners II, Inc. ("AP II")
Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. ("ABP II")
Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC ("ABM II")
Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC ("AEBP II")
Farah Champsi ("FC")
Jean Deleage ("JD")
Alix Marduel ("AM")

(b) Address of Principal Business Office:

One Embarcadero Center, Suite 4050 San Francisco, CA 94111

(c) Citizenship/Place of Organization:

Entities: AP II California
ABP II Delaware
ABM II Delaware
AEBP II California

AM United States

(d) Title of Class of Securities: Common Stock

(e) CUSIP Number: 218352102

Item 3. Not applicable.

Please see Attachment A

		110000	oc mecacimicine					
		AP II	ABP II	ABM II	AEBP II	FC	JD	AM
(a)	Beneficial Ownership	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274
(b)	Percentage of Class	7.48%	7.48%	7.48%	7.48%	7.48%	7.48%	7.48%
(c)	Sole Voting Power	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-
	Shared Voting Power	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274
	Sole Dispositive Power	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-	-0-
	Shared Dispositive Power	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274	1,698,274

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class

Not Applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group

No reporting person is a member of a group as defined in Section 240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(H) of the Act.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group

Not applicable.

Item 10. Certification

By signing below we certify that, to the best of our knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were acquired and are held in the ordinary course of business and were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

EXHIBITS

A: Joint Filing Statement

Signature

	Aft∈	er re	easonable	inqui	ry and	d to	the	best	t of	my	knov	wledge	and	belief	:, I
certify	that	the	informati	on set	for	th i	n th	is st	tater	ment	is	true,	con	nplete	and
correct.															

Date: February 3, 2005

ALTA PARTNERS II, INC.

By: /s/ Jean Deleage

Jean Deleage, President

ALTA BIOPHARMA PARTNERS II, L.P. By: Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC

ALTA BIOPHARMA MANAGEMENT II, LLC

By: /s/ Farah Champsi

Farah Champsi, Managing Director

By: /s/ Farah Champsi

Farah Champsi, Managing Director

ALTA EMBARCADERO BIOPHARMA PARTNERS II, LLC

By: /s/ Farah Champsi

Farah Champsi, Manager

/s/ Alix Marduel

Alix Marduel

/s/ Jean Deleage

/s/ Farah Champsi

Jean Deleage Farah Champsi

EXHIBIT A

AGREEMENT OF JOINT FILING

Date: February 3, 2005

Signature

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

ALTA PARTNERS II, INC.

By: /s/ Jean Deleage _____ Jean Deleage, President

ALTA BIOPHARMA PARTNERS II, L.P. By: Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC ALTA BIOPHARMA MANAGEMENT II, LLC

By: /s/ Farah Champsi

By: /s/ Farah Champsi -----

Farah Champsi, Managing Director Farah Champsi, Managing Director

ALTA EMBARCADERO BIOPHARMA PARTNERS II, LLC

By: /s/ Farah Champsi /s/ Alix Marduel

Farah Champsi, Manager Alix Marduel

/s/ Jean Deleage /s/ Farah Champsi

Jean Deleage Farah Champsi Alta Partners II, Inc. provides investment advisory services to several venture capital funds including Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. and Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. beneficially owns 1,632,012 shares of Common Stock and Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC beneficially owns 66,262 shares Common Stock. The managing directors of Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. and managers of Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC exercise sole voting and investment power in respect to the shares owned by such funds.

Certain principals of Alta Partners II, Inc. are managing directors of Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC (which is the general partner of Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P.), and managers of Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. As managing directors and managers of such entities, they may be deemed to share voting and investment powers over the shares beneficially held by such funds. The principals of Alta Partners II, Inc. disclaim beneficial ownership of all such shares held by the foregoing funds, except to the extent of their proportionate pecuniary interests therein.

Dr. Alix Marduel, Director, is a managing director of Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC (which is the general partner of Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P.) and a manager of Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. Thus she currently shares voting and dispositive powers over the 1,632,012 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. and the 66,262 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. She disclaims beneficial ownership of all such shares held by the foregoing funds except to the extent of her proportionate pecuniary interests therein.

Mr. Jean Deleage is a managing director of Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC (which is the general partner of Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P.), and a manager of Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. Thus he currently shares voting and dispositive powers over the 1,632,012 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P., and the 66,262 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. He disclaims beneficial ownership of all such shares held by the foregoing funds except to the extent of his proportionate pecuniary interests therein.

Ms. Farah Champsi is a managing director of Alta BioPharma Management II, LLC (which is the general partner of Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P.) and a manager of Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. Thus she currently shares voting and dispositive powers over the 1,632,012 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. and the 66,262 shares of Common Stock beneficially owned by Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC. She disclaims beneficial ownership of all such shares held by the foregoing funds except to the extent of her proportionate pecuniary interests therein.

Alta Partners II, Inc. is a venture capital firm with an office in San Francisco. Alta Partners II, Inc. is a California Corporation. Alta BioPharma Partners II, L.P. is a Delaware Limited Partnership, and Alta Embarcadero BioPharma Partners II, LLC is a California Limited Liability Company.